(Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (‘Rules’) it is mandated that the amount of dividend 

remaining unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven years from due date is required to be transferred to 

the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF), constituted by the Central Government. The Company 

had, accordingly, transferred ₹ 68,015/- (Rupees Sixty-Eight Thousand Fifteen Only) being the unpaid and 

unclaimed dividend amount pertaining to final dividend for the year 2016-17 on 17th April 2025, to the 

Investor Education and Protection Fund of the Central Government. 

Notice is hereby given to all such shareholders to make necessary application to the Company/RTA M/s.

[...]

also published in the newspapers and the details of unclaimed dividends and shareholders whose shares are 

liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority, are uploaded on the Company’s website 

www.goldcrestgroup.com   

In light of the aforesaid provisions, the Company has during the year under review, transferred an amount of ₹ 

68014.50/- (Rupees Sixty-Eight Thousand, Fourteen Rupees & Fifty Paise only) to the Investor Education and 

Protection Fund (IEPF) of the Central Government being the unpaid and unclaimed dividend amount 

outstanding for 7 years, of the Company, pertaining to final dividend for the year 2016-2017 on 17th April,

[...]

No  Financial Year   Amount available for set-off 

from preceding financial 

years (Amount in Rs.)  

Amount required to be set-

off for the financial year, if 

any (Amount in Rs.)  

1.  2024-25  883,566  11,565  

6. Average net profit of the Company as per section 135(5): Rs. 10,23,78,275/- 

(Rupees Ten Crores Twenty Three Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy-

Five only)  

7. (a)  Two percent of average net profit of the Company as per section 135(5): Rs. 20,47,565/- 

(Rupees Twenty Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Five only).  

b. Surplus arising out of the CSR projects or programmes or activities of the 

previous financial years: Nil  

http://www.goldcrestgroup.com/
https://www.goldcrestgroup.com/_files/ugd/2b1d71_c219e8084ca341d88af3244e32eca4ec.pdf
https://www.goldcrestgroup.com/_files/ugd/2b1d71_04020f48468e4b0eb8b6b0fba3cbb63c.pdf

c. Amount required to be set off for the financial year, if any: Rs. 11,565/- (Rupees Eleven 

Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five only)   

8. Total CSR obligation for the financial year (7a+7b- 7c): Rs. 20,36,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs 

Thirty Six Thousand only)  

(a) CSR amount spent or unspent for the financial year:  

Total Amount Spent 

for the Financial Year  

(Amount in Rs.)  

Amount Unspent (Amount in Rs.)  

Total Amount transferred to 

Unspent CSR Account as per 

section 135(6)  

Amount transferred to any fund specified under